

F  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2009

PRASAR BHARATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ENTER 10 TELEVISION P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.No.1 n C.A.NO.5/2009  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/03/2010 These Applns. were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
For Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, three weeks' time is granted for filing  
the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master