

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3 OF 2009

PRASAR BHARATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ENTER 10 TELEVISION P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With Civil Appeal NO.5 of 2009
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 26/07/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application is dismissed
as not pressed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar