

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

PRASAR BHARATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ENTER 10 TELEVISION P.LTD.
(With appln(s) for and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sahil Bhataile, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The office report says that the appellant has filed statement of case on 17.2.2011 itself but despite the letter of Registry dated 21.2.2011, he has not served copy of the statement of case on the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during the course of the day he would furnish the copy of the statement of case to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Item No.98 -2-

If copy is furnished, respondent to file statement of case within time.

List again on 4.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR