

ITEM NO.105

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3/2009

PRASAR BHARATI (BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ENTER 10 TELEVISION P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5/2009 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2009)

Date : 09-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv
Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv
Mr. Kunal vats, Adv
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master