

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3 OF 2009

PRASAR BHARATI (BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ENTER 10 TELEVISION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No.5 OF 2009

O R D E R

The direction issued by the impugned order dated 15.12.2008 was complied with and the same was recorded by the TDSAT vide its order dated 5.01.2009.

We are informed that the appeals have become infructuous. Appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J  
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J  
(B.R. GAVAI)

NEW DELHI;  
8<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3/2009

PRASAR BHARATI (BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ENTER 10 TELEVISION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5/2009 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2009)

Date : 08-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Saroj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv  
Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv  
Mr. Kunal Vats, Adv  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeals are dismissed as having become  
infructuous in terms of the signed order. Pending  
application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)